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398 INHERITANCE TAX LAW 

CHAP. 304 

Sec. 3. Duration of act. The amendments to sections 228 and 229 of 
chapter I of the public laws of 1933 provided for herein, shall be effective 
until a general contributory pension .law for state employees becomes 
effective, whereupon" the aforesaid amendments shall become null and void. 

Approved April 26. 1941 

Chapter 304 

AN ACT Relating to the Inheritance Tax Law. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Sec. 1. P. L., 1933, c. 148, § 3, amended. Section 3 of chapter 148 of 
the public laws of 1933 is hereby amended to read as follows: 

'Sec. 3. Amount of tax on Class A. Property which shall so pass to or 
for the use of the following persons who shall be designated as Class A, to 
wit: husband, wife, lineal ancestor, lineal descendant, adopted child, adop­
tive parent, wife or widow of a son or husband or widower of a daughter 
of a decedent, shall be subject" to a tax upon the value thereof, in excess of 
the exemption hereinafter provided, of +%- 2 % of such value in excess of 
said exemption as does not ex:ceed $50,000, of ,£;j% 3% of such value as 
exce~ds said $50,000 and does not exceed $roo,ooo, of ,e.% 4% of such 
value as exceeds $100,000 and does not exceed $250,000, and of -:t% 6% of 
such value as exceeds $25°,000; the value exempt from taxation to or for 
the use of a husband, wife. father, mother, child, adopted child, or adoptive 
parent or child or children of a deceased child, by represen:ation, shall in 
each case be $10,000, and the value exempt from taxation to or for the use 
of any other person falling within said Class A, shall in each case be $5°0.' 

Sec. 2. P. L., 1933, c. 148, § 4, amended. Section 4 of chapter 148 of the 
public laws of 1933 is hereby amended to read as follows: 

'Sec. 4. Amount of tax on Class B. Property which shall so pass to or 
for the use of the following persons who shall be designated as Class B, 
to wit: brother, half brother, sister, half sister, uncle, aunt, nephew, niece, 
grandnephew, grandniece, or cousin of a decedent, shall be subject to a tax 
upon the value thereof, in excess of an exemption of $500, of '** 5% of 
such value in excess of said exemption as does not t:.-x:ceed $25,000, of :t;j% 
9% of such value as exceeds $25,000 and does not exceed $roo,ooo, of '5'% 
10% of such value as exceeds $100,000 and does not exceed $250,000, and 
of &%- 12 % of such value as exceeds $25°,000.' 



INHERITANCE TAX LAW 399 

CHAP. 304 

Sec. 3. P. L., 1933, c. 148, § 5, amended. Section 5 of chapter 148 of 
the public laws of 1933 is hereby amended to read as follows: 

'Sec. 5. Amount of tax on Class C. Property which shall so pass to or 
for the use of any person not falling within either of the classes herein­
before set forth shall be subject to a tax upon the value thereof, in excess 
of an exemption of $500, of '5'% 10% of such value in excess of said exemp­
tion as does not e..'Cceed $50,000, of &% I20/0 of such value as exceeds $50,000 
and does not exceed $100,000, of 7% 14% of such value as exceeds $100,000 
and does not exceed $250,000, and of gqb- 160/0 of such value as exceeds 
$25°,000.' 

Approved April 26. 1941 
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